1
• Built for the enterprise
environment
• Efficient and streamlined single
code base
• Flexible and feature-rich
enterprise performance from
the LAN to the WAN

made to ensure the information given is accurate, 3Com does not accept liability for any errors or mistakes which may arise.
Specifications and other information in this document may be subject to change without notice. 400853-005  07/05
Ordering Information
3Com Router 6040 3C13840
3Com Router 6040 chassis, 4 FIC slots,
1 power supply, fan module
3Com Router 6080 3C13880
3Com Router 6080 chassis, 8 FIC Slots,
1 power supply, fan module
Router Processing Unit must also be ordered separately for
each chassis:
3Com Router Processing Unit 3C13804
2 x 10/100 ports
3Com Router 6000 Power Supply 3C13801
Spare / redundant power supply
LAN Flexible Interface Card (FIC) Modules
3Com Router 1-Port 100 Mbps FX MM  FIC 3C13860
1-port 100BASE-FX interface module;
multi-mode fiber, SC connector
3Com Router 2-Port 10/100 Mbps FIC 3C13861
2-port 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX interface module
3Com Router 1-Port 100 Mbps FX SM FIC 3C13862
1-port 100BASE-FX interface module;
single-mode fiber, SC connector
3Com Router 1-Port 10/100/1000 Mbps FIC 3C13887
1-port 10BASE-T/100BASE-TX/1000BASE-T interface module
WAN Flexible Interface Card (FIC) Modules
3Com Router 4-Port Fractional T1 FIC 3C13821
4-port Fractional T1 interface module
3Com Router 4-Port Fractional E1 FIC 3C13823
4-port Fractional E1 interface module
3Com Router 4-Port Enhanced Serial FIC 3C13863
4-port Sync/Async serial interface module
3Com Router 8-Port Enhanced Serial FIC 3C13864
8-port Sync/Async serial interface module
3Com Router 4-Port Channelized E1/PRI FIC 3C13866
4-port E1/CE1/PRI interface module
3Com Router 4-Port Channelized T1/PRI FIC 3C13870
4-port T1/CT1/PRI interface module
3Com Router 2-Port ADSL FIC 3C13872
2-port ADSL interface module
(ADSL over POTS – Annex A)
3Com Router 1-Port OC-3 ATM, MM FIC 3C13882
1-port OC-3 ATM interface module;
multi-mode, SC connector
3Com Router 1-Port OC-3 ATM, SM FIC 3C13884
1-port OC-3 ATM interface module;
single-mode (15km distance), SC connector
3Com Router 1-Port OC-3 ATM, SML FIC 3C13886
1-port OC-3 ATM interface module;
single-mode long reach (30km distance),
SC connector
3Com Router 1-Port Channelized E3 FIC 3C13888
1-port Channelized E3 interface module
3Com Router 1-Port Channelized T3 FIC 3C13889
1-port Channelized T3 interface module
Cables (3 meters in length, unless otherwise noted)
3Com Router T1 Cable,  RJ45, 3m 3C13674
T1- RJ45 to RJ45
3Com Router E1 Cable,  BNC, 20m 3C13675
E1 – 75 ohm/2.55 mm-DB-15M to 2 x
BNC 75 ohm; 20 meters
3Com Router E1 Cable,  RJ45, 20m 3C13676
E1 – 120 ohm/0.32 mm-DB-15M to RJ-45;
20 meters
3Com Router E1 Cable,  RJ45, 3m 3C13677
G.703 – 120 ohm/0.32 mm-DB-15M to RJ-45
3Com Router X.21 DTE Cable- Enhanced 3C13681
X.21 DTE Cable – DB-28M to X.21M
3Com Router X.21 DCE Cable- Enhanced 3C13682
X.21 DCE Cable – DB-28M to X.21F
3Com Router V.24 DTE Cable- Enhanced 3C13683
V.24 DTE Cable – DB-28M to V.24M